No. 551, S.]

[Published July 8, 1955.

CHAPTER 339

- AN ACT to amend 189.29 (1) and (2) (intro. par.) of the statutes, relating to fees for dealers and issuance of securities, and increasing state revenues by \$7,500 annually.
- The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:
- 189.29 (1) and (2) (intro. par.) of the statutes are amended to read:
 189.29 (1) The department shall collect, as a filing fee, \$25 for each application for a dealer's license, * * * \$5 for each application for an agent's license, and \$10 for each application for a license under s. 189.28.
- (2) (intro. par.) The department shall collect, as a filing fee, for each application for registration under s. 189.13, a fee of * * * \$25 plus 50 cents per thousand for each \$1,000 par value of the entire authorized issue of securities for which registration of all or part is sought, but in no case shall the filing fee be more than * * * \$160 for each such issue except that:

Approved June 29, 1955.